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 مشكلة البحث

(Anderson, 2001: 10)  

(Hogon&Briggs, 1997: 85) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 اهمٌة الدراسة 
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 (Muis, 2007: 85)

(Schommer, 1990) 

(Carol & Kardsh 1996: 98) 
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 اهداف البحث

 

 

 

 

 حدود البحث

2017-2016

 تحدٌد المصطلحات
   Epistemological Beliefs المعتقدات الابستمولوجٌة .1

 0222,Decorte eta:

 Decorte eta, 2000: 698 

 Hofer, 2008:

Hofer, 2008: 14

:التعرٌف النظري للمعتقدات الابستمولوجٌة

 .

: التعرٌف الاجرائً* 

 openness to experienceالانفتاح على الخبرة  .0
 عرفها كل من

 Johnson, 2006:
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(Johnson, 2006: 4) 
 Ashton & Lee, 2007

 

(Ashton & Lee, 2007: 160) 
(:0212تعرٌف ابو هاشم ) 

 

       التعرٌف النظري:.3

       

 

التعرٌف الاجرائً:.4

 

 الفصل الثانً
 الاطار النظري والدراسات السابقة

 (perry,1968)النظرٌات التً فسرت المعتقدات الابستمولوجٌة: 
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 (Schommer& 

Calvert& Gariglti& Bajaj, 1997: 93)            

(Purdie& Hattie& Douglas, 1996: 80)   
 

 (Valanides& 

Angeli, 2008: 89)      
 النظرٌات التً فسرت الانفتاح على الخبرة

Rogers

Ashton & Lee

  Ashton  Lee&

 الفصل الثالث
اجراءات البحث:

اولاً// مجتمع البحث:
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ثانٌاً// عٌنة البحث.

 التخصص اسم الكلٌة ت
المجموع الجنس

 اناث ذكور

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ثالثاً//اداة البحث.

 مقٌاس المعتقدات الابستمولوجٌة -1

-  

-  

-  

-  

التخطٌط للمقٌاس: 
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1-

0-

3-

4-

5-

صٌاغة الفقرات: 

 

 الصدق الظاهري

 دراسة استطلاعٌة

 تصحٌح القٌاس

 التحلٌل الاحصائً لفقرات المقٌاس
  

  

  

 

(Anas Lasi, 1976: 208) 
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 .722 0,6562,330,8692,625

 2,930,2641,890,7449,652 

 2,460,6361,960,6993,887 

 2,760,0471,850,8336,688 

 3,000,0002,510,7184,548 

 2,960,1912,220,6647,885 

 2,940,3022,350,7315,506 

 2,850,4082,110,8165,964 

 2,930,2642,200,6817242 

 3,7270.452 3,0000,0009,238 

 3,2120.4842,1510,3649,190 

 3,0000.0001,4841,2027,240 

 2,9090.2914,6060,9669,657 

 3,1210,3311,9690,3048,038 

 3,8180,5832,8780,3318,038 

 2,8881,34752,12591,13575,030 

   3,8184 1,08714 2,2148 1,08163 12,122  

 4,400 0,7936 2,9852 1,18438 11,530  

 3,5333 1,0639 2,4667 1,14475 7,931  

 3,8667 1,2265 2,3111 1,2782 10,202  

 3,7333 1,24109 2,1407 1,2257 10,595  

 3,8741 1,0325 2,7037 1,2282 8,475  

 2,8296 1,3132 2,3037 1,1862 3,453  

 2,2963 1,1067 1,7556 0,9341 8,338  

 2,7481 1,29706 2,4148 1,1742 2,214  

 2,8074 1,12300 2,1778 1,0428 8,442  

 2,9037 1,1836 2,1778 1,0428 5,347  

 2,9704 1,2152 2,2667 1,10088 4,986  

 3,8370 1,0804 2,1556 1,10539 12,640  

 3,7037 1,0585 1,9926 1,00370 13,629  

 3,3407 1,1536 2,4296 1,19414 6,376  

 3,2148 2,31788 2,0815 1,12005 7,613  

 4,0889 1,0034 2,3481 1,1610 13,180  

 4,2519 1,2199 2,400 1,1408 5,926  

 4,3259 0,9209 3,6519 1,1218 5,396  
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 4,4741 0,8449 3,3185 1,2377 8,959  

 4,4074 0,6834 3,6222 0,9839 7,615  

 4,6074 0,5611 3,9333 0,9239 7,245  

 3,8741 0,9418 3,0074 1,1096 6,919  

 4,7407 0,5320 3,7481 1,0053 10,139  

 4,4296 0,68612 3,4519 1,1507 8,480  

 4,7185 0,4676 3,881 0,9545 9,149  

 4,3630 0,8340 3,4148 1,1485 7,761  

 4,7407 0,5320 3,7481 1,0053 10,139  

 4,111 0,8165 3,4889 1,0780 5,346  

 4,0815 0,8814 3,1556 1,1188 7,553  

 3,8370 1,0594 3,1630 1,0665 5,210  

 4,5704 0,70754 3,6963 1,1148 7,691  

 4,5407 0,9776 3,8148 1,1407 6,357  

 علاقة الفقرة بالدرجة الكلٌة )الاتساق الداخلً( - ب

(Mamally. 078: 262)

  

  

 ٌبن معاملات ارتباط كل فقرة بالدرجة الكلٌة لمقٌاس المعتقدات المعرفٌة  -4-جدول 

معامل  ت
 الارتباط

معامل  ت
 الارتباط

معامل  ت
 الارتباط

معامل  ت
 الارتباط

1

2

3 

4 

5

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 
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11 

12 

13 

 الثبات

 Test-R.test 

 

Admas, 1964: 38 

  

(Therndin and Hegen, 1997: 82)

 الفصل الرابع

 لمعتقدات الابستمولوجٌة عند طلبة الجامعة .الهدف الاول: تعرف ا

الاختبار التائً لاٌجاد الفرق بٌن متوسط درجات العٌنة والمتوسط الفرضً  -5-جدول 
 للمقٌاس

(Hofer, 1998)
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(Ricco, 1992)
الفروق ذات الدلالة الاحصائٌة والمعتقدات الابستمولوجٌة

الاختبار التائً لعٌنتٌن مستقلتٌن للتعرف على الفروق بٌن المعتقدات  -6-جدول 
 ستمولوجٌة على وفق متغٌر الجنسالاب

 الهدف الثالث: تعرف الانفتاح على الخبرة عند طلبة الجامعة.

الاختبار التائً للتعرف الفروق بٌن متوسط درجات قٌاس الانفتاح على الخبرة -7-جدول 
 والمتوسط الفرضً للمقٌاس

 الهدف الرابع: تعرف الفروق فً انفتاح الخبرة وفقاً لمتغٌر الجنس:
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الاختبار التائً للتعرف على الفروق فً الانفتاح على الخبرة وفق متغٌر  -8-جدول 
 الجنس

الهدف الخامس: تعرف العلاقة الاتباطٌة بٌن المعتقدات الابستمولوجٌة والانفتاح على 
 الخبرة.

 ( ٌبٌن العلاقة الارتباطٌة بٌن المعتقدات الابستمولوجٌة والانفتاح على الخبرة9جدول )

 التوصٌات 
 

 

 

 

 المقترحات :
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Abstract  
Epistemological Beliefs and relationship self-regulated learning of university 
students 
By Talel Ghalib Alwan 

Targeted research aims at knowing cognitive beliefs in university 

students, and the differences in these beliefs according to sex variable .It  

also aims at knowing  self-organized learning in university students, the 

differences according to variable specialization, and the correlation between 

cognitive beliefs and self-organized learning . The Sample consisted of 

(300) students randomly selected from the original research community. 

Concerning the research’s tool, the researcher built a measure of cognitive 

beliefs and adopted a measure of self-organized learning.  

The results showed that the research sample has cognitive beliefs and 

learning. They also showed significant difference in cognitive beliefs in 

favor of males. In addition to that, the results showed that there was no 

difference in self-organized learning according to variable specialization, 

and the presence of correlation between cognitive beliefs and learning self 

organized. According to these results, the researcher reached a set of 

recommendations and proposals. 
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